OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 6/14/04 08/11/04 13:35 FAX 9016807201

> -<sub>3</sub>- '-

...

6/14/04 4:53 PAGE 3/8

RightFAX

BUTLER, SNOW ATTY S

06/11/2004 700091016 **2**0001

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231 ATTN: Assignment Branch

Please find enclosed for recording an Assignment identified as follows:

Conveying Party: ("Assignor") First Tennessee Bank National Association, a

United States Banking Association.

2. Receiving Party: ("Assignee") First Horizon National Corporation, a Tennessee

corporation having an address of 165 Madison Avenue,

Memphis, Tennessee 38103.

 The Assignment evidences the transfer of all right and title and interest in and to the registrations to the Assignee.

The Assignment should be recorded against the following registrations:

Mark	Registration No.
FIRST EXPRESS	1,263,177
FIRST EXPRESS (and Design)	1,263,178
FIRST RATES	1,565,016
HERE FOR YOU	1,806,841
FIRST FUNDS (and Design)	2,141,180
FIRST FUNDS	2,141,181
DISCIPLINE, CONSISTENCY, PATIENCE	2,242,815
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,313,174
PLATINUM PREMIER	2,383,662

- Correspondence concerning this request should be sent to: Scott K. Haight, Butler, Snow, O'Mara, Stevens & Cannada, PLLC, P.O. Box 171443, Memphis, Tennessee 38187.
- 6. This request concerns nine (9) registrations, and a total fee of two hundred forty deliars (\$240.00) is submitted herewith. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional payment, or credit any refund that may be due to Deposit Account No. 50-0858.
- The Assignee is domiciled in the United States.
- 8. The enclosed Assignment is dated 6/7/2004.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002871 FRAME: 0985

700091662

Date: June 11, 2004

D6/11/04 13:38 FAX 9016807201 BUTLER, SNOW ATTY'S

- 1<sub>2</sub> 2

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 6/14/04 4:53 PAGE 4/6

RightFAX

**2**002

To the best knowledge and belief of the undersigned, the information contained on 9. this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfull submitted,

Scott K. Halght

Attorney for Assignee

MEMPHIS 119156v1

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

----

6/14/04 4:53 PAGE 5/6 BUTLER SNOW ATTY'S 06/11/04 15:38 FAX 9016807201

RightFAX

**⊉**1003

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, First Tennessee Bank National Association, a United States Banking Association, having its principal offices at 165 Madison Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38103 (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks and related registrations:

Trademark	Registration No.
FIRST EXPRESS	1,263,177
FIRST EXPRESS (and Design)	1,263,178
FIRST RATES	1,565,016
HERE FOR YOU	1,806,841
FIRST FUNDS (and Design)	2,141,180
FIRST FUNDS	2,141,181
DISCIPLINE, CONSISTENCY, PATIENCE	2,242,815
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,313,174
PLATINUM PREMIER	2,3\$3,662

WHEREAS, First Horizon National Corporation, a Tennessee corporation, having its principal offices at 165 Madison Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 8103 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations therefor;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and any claims for infringement of said trademarks both past and present.

First Tennessee Bank National Association

Dated: 1/10 4

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002871 FRAME: 0987

6/14/04 4:53 PAGE 6/6 RightFAX

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 06/11/04 13:36 FAX 9018807201 BUTLER, SNOW ATTY'S

Z1004

STATE OFTennessee COUNTY OF Shelby

\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for the State and Before me, <u>Debia A. Forre sker</u>, a Not County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>James P. Conge</u>, <u>Ir.</u> whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself (or herself) to be the Sr. V.f. and Council of that he as such Sr. V. P. and Course! being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such Sr. V.P. and Cause!

WITNESS my hand and seal at office, on this the 7th day of June \_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

<u>Delua A. Dorrecter</u>
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 26, 2005

RECORDED: 06/15/2004

MEMPHIS 119241v1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002871 FRAME: 0988